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COMBINATION NOMENCLATURE

Digit 1 Digit 2 Digit 3 Digit 4 Digit 5 Digit 6 Digit 7 Digits 8 & 9
Mechanical Operating RF Power Channel . Number of . Frequency
Package Voltage Output Range| | Spacing Mounting Freq. Options Range
Desk Top 12 vDC 16-38 watts 20 MHz Local 1 Freq. Tx Standard 25-33 MHz

Station Neg. Grnd. Control 1 Freq. Rx
6 s Station N 22
w 38-64 watts 25 MHz K B Noise 33-42 MHz
Wall 2 Freq. Tx Blanker
Mount § ll;ocall 1 Freq. Rx U
Station 30 MHz emote
N 42-50 MH.
Station c Channel 55 2
2 Freq. Tx Guard
40 MHz R 2 Freq. Rx
Remote 132-150.8 MHz
60 MH g&':;?" D T Channel
2 1 Freq. Tx Guard and
2 Freq. Rx | | Noise Blanker | [150:8-174 MHz
3 Freq. Tx 406-420 MHz
3 Freq. Rx
F 450-470 MHz
4 Freq. Tx
4 Freq. Rx
Product Code 46
ROYAL EXECUTIVE STATION
OPERATOR'S MANUAL
DIGIT
“ALL™ LB13516
INSTALLATION MANUAL
1st DIGIT
F LB13738/DF9026
w LBI3740/DF9016
MAINTENANCE MANUAL (BLUE)
DIGITS 8 & 9
11,22,33 LBI4004
55,66 LB13970
77,88 LBI4011
TONE MANUAL (LIGHT GREEN)
DIGIT 7
uU,w 1BI4143/DF5039
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ROYAL EXECUTIVE STATION OPTIONS (PC46)

OPTION PUBLICATION DESCRIPTION

3457 None Lease Decal

7349 LBI4138/DF8405 Variable Tining Cycle, CCT

7610 LBI4093/DF4072 C.O.R.

8301 None OCDM Decal

8302 RC2400/DF1091 Improved Intermod
RC2401/DF1091

8309 LBI4138/DF8405 CCT

8315 See Applicable Military, Microphone, Desk Top Station, w/CG
Maint. Manual

8316 See Applicable Handset, Desk Top Station w/CG
Maint. Manual

8401 LBI4004* 12 Hr. Clock, 117 VAC, 60 Hz, Desk Top
LBI4011x*
LBI3970%*

8402 LBI4004* 12/24 Hr. Clock, 60 Hz, Desk Top
LBI4011=*
LBI3970%*

8412 LBI4004x* 12 Hr. Clock, 117 VAC, 60 Hz, Desk Top
LBI4011*
LBI3970%

8413 LBI4004* 12/24 Hr. Clock, 220 VAC, 60 Hz, Desk Top
LBI4011x*
LBI13970%*

8414 LBI4004* 12 Hr. Clock, 220 VAC, 50 Hz, Desk Top
LBI4011*
LBI3970%

8415 LBI14004* 12/24 Hr. Clock, 220 VAC, 50 Hz, Desk Top
LBI4011*
LBI3970%

8416 LBI4004* 12 Hr. Clock, 117 VAC, 50 Hz, Desk Top
LBI4011*
LBI3970%

8417 LBI4004* 12/24 Hr. Clock, 117 VAC, 50 Hz, Desk Top
LBI4011*
LBI3970% .

8418 None Wall Mount Heater, 240 VAC

8421 LBI4004* Wall Station Accessories
LBI4O011x*
LBI3970%

8422 LBI4004* Fan Kit, Desk Top, 117 VAC, 60 Hz
LBI4011*
LBI3970*

8423 LBI4004* Fan Kit, Wall Station, 117 VAC, 60 Hz
LBI4011x*
LBI3970%*

8424 LBI4004* Wall Station Heater Kit, 117 VAC, 60 Hz
LBI4011*
LBI3970%

8467 None Fan, Wall Station, 220 VAC, 60 Hz

8468 None Fan & Heater Wall Station, 220 VAC, 60 Hz

8472 LB13660/DF5027 Ext. CG Encoder Desk Station 2- Tone
LBI3664 -

8473 LB13660/DF5027 Ext. CG Encoder Desk Station 3- Tone
LB13664

8474 LBI3660/DF5027 Ext. CG Encoder Desk Station 4- Tone
LBI3664
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OPTION

PUBLICATION DESCRIPTION

8475
8476
8481

8482

8483

8489
8493

8494

8495

8496

LBI13660/DF5027

LBI3664

LB13660/DF5027

LBI3664
LBI3970%
LBI4004*
LBI4011x*
LBI3970%
LBI4004*
LBI4011x*
LBI3970%
LBI4004x*
LBI4011x*
None
LBI3970%*
LBI4004*
LBI4011*
LBI3970%
LBI4004*
LBI4011x

LBI3970% °

LBI14004*
LBI4011*
None

Desk Station Meter Kit

Ext. CG Encoder Desk Station 5~ Tone
Ext. CG Encoder Desk Station 6- Tone

12/24 Hr, Clock & Meter Kit, 117 VAC, 60 Hz

12 Hr. Clock & Meter Kit,

Marine Option

117 VAC, 60 Hz

Handset/Hookswitch, Desk Station

Handset, Desk Station

Military, Microphone, Desk Station

Hookswitch, CG Desk Station

LEGEND:
NONE= NO INSTRUCTION

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY ¢« MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION
WORLD HEADQUARTERS ¢« LYNCHBURG, VIRGINIA 24602 U.S.A.

*= INSTRUCTIONS
PROVIDED AS PART
OF ASSOCIATED
EQUIPMENT MANUAL

GENERAL @D ELECTRIC

US.A.

* Trademark of General Electric Company U.S.A.
Printed in US.A.



